MOUNIAINII	HLE COMPANY
25422 MTC #24719-DN WARRA KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Ronald G. Williams & Denise R. Will	NTY DEED Vol. <u>M91</u> Page 2020
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration here Joseph Donald Speciale & Angle L. S	einafter stated, to grantor paid by peciale, husband and wife, hereinafter-called to the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, ents and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining,
	WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE
"This instrument will not allow use of the property d laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this in check with the appropriate city or county planning dep To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grant.	ee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. rantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor
 is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted p THOSE OF RECORD AND THOSE APPARENT THIS DEED grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premise or and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those of The true and actual consideration paid for this tra However, the actual consideration consists of or include. part of the consideration (indicate which). ¹ (The senten- See OPS 03 030) 	oremises, free from all encumbrances EXCEPT ALL UPON THE LAND, IF ANY, AS OF THE DATE OF and that es and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims claiming under the above described encumbrances. nsfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ <u>160,000.00</u> s other property or value given or promised which is the WNXE ce between the symbols', if not applicable, should be deleted.
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof	equires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatica. apply equally to corporations and to individuals. instrument this <u>1</u> day of <u>February</u> , 19 <u>91</u> ned and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by here a seal officer of the seal of
STATE OF OREGON,) County of Klamath) SS.	Ronald G. Williams
County of <u>Klamath</u>) ss. <u>February 1</u> , 19, <u>91</u>	Renie Rudlans
Personally appeared the above named Ronald G. Williams Denise R. Williams	Denise R. Williams
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	i della constanta della del Nel 1999 della d
· 알았을 알 것 같아요? 또 한 것 그 같아요? 것 같아요? 그 그 그 그 그 가지? 이 가슴을 가지 않는 것 같아요? 가슴을 가지 않는 것 같아요? 가슴을 다 가지 않는 것 같아요? 가지 않는 것 않는 것 같아요? 가지 않는 것 않는	TATE OF OREGON, County of) s
Notary Public for Oregon: My commission expires	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me the , 19, by president, and by
Lanon Mula-	secretary of
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	corporation, on behalf of the corporation lotary Public for Oregon ly commission expires:(SEA)
Ronald G. Williams & Denise R. Williams	STATE OF OREGON,
P.O. Box 136 Midland, OR 97624 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	County ofs
Joseph Donald Speciale & Angie L. Specia 3355 McKinley Drive Santa Clara, CA 95051 GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS	
GAALEES AND AND ADDRESS After recording stars as: <u>SAME AS CRANTEE</u>	FOR filefreel number
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	Witness my hand and seal of Coun affixed.
Unit a change is required all us vintements shall be sent to the following address. SAME : AS GRANTEE	
	Ву Дери

MOUNTAIN WITLE COMPANY

AN ANTAL OF

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All of the NE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that parcel of land described as follows: Beginning at the Southwest corner of the NE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 1, said point also being the Southeast corner of Lot 4, Block 3, MIDLAND HILLS ESTATES; thence North 00 degrees 09' 00" West along the West line of said NE1/4 NE1/4, a distance of 360 feet to the North boundary line of Leach Drive; thence East parallel with the South line of the said NE1/4 NE1/4 a distance of 610 feet; thence South parallel with the West line of the said NE1/4 NE1/4, a distance of 360 feet to the South line of the NE1/4 NE1/4; thence West along the said South line, a distance of 610 feet to the point of beginning.

Lots 12 thru 20 of Block 13 of vacated MIDLAND; All Block 12 EXCEPT Lot 3 thereof; Tracts 46 thru 71 lying East of First Street, now known as Horizon Street, of vacated FIRST ADDITION TO MIDLAND; Lots 1, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6; Lots 1 thru 16 of Block 7; Lots 1 thru 16 of Block 8; Lots 1 thru 7 and Lots 9 thru 16; Block 9; Lots 15 and 16 of Block 10; Lots 1 thru 6 and Lots 8 thru 15 of Block 11; Lots 1 thru 16 of Block 12; Lots 1 thru 16 of Block 13; Lots 1 through 8, Block 14; Lots 1 through 8, Block 15, Lots 1 through 8, Block 16 all of vacated MIDLAND HEIGHTS ADDITION TO MIDLAND.

TOGETHER WITH those portion of the vacated streets and alleys included in and adjacent to the plats in the herein above description innuring thereto by law.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM parcel deeded to Charles Raymond Gray and Grace Ellen Gray, husband and wife, by deed dated July 18, 1958, recorded July 23, 1958 in Volume 301, page 216, and Volume 350, page 308 all Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM any portion of above described tract of land conveyed to the State Highway Department by deed recorded March 13, 1969 in Volume M69, page 1827, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

The NW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 6, Township 40 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

SUBJECT TO: Mortgage, including the terms and provisions thereof, dated October 9, 1978, recorded October 11, 1978 in Volume M78, page 22676, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, wherein the State of Oregon, represented and acting by the Director of Veterans' Affairs is the Mortgagee. The above Grantee hereby agrees to ASSUME AND PAY THIS MORTGAGE IN FULL.

Mullend

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Mountain Title co. Filed for record at request of _ the 1st A.D., 19 91 at 11:15 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. ______ Feb. Deeds of _____ on Page ______2020____ Evelyn Blehn By **County Clerk** .

FEE \$33.00